
DELTA DOWNS - October 26, 2011 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old (S) Claiming Price: $10,000
Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Break Up - 1:31.22 - March 19, 2011)
Purse: $15,000
Includes: $13,000 Other Sources
Includes: $2,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $15,000
Value of Race: $15,000 1st $8,760, 2nd $2,920, 3rd $1,606, 4th $876, 5th $438, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80, 9th $80, 10th $80
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:41 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Aug11 6EVD6

26Aug11 3EVD2

26Aug11 3EVD4

18Aug11 3EVD8

20Aug11 1LAD4

10Sep11 4LAD10

25Aug11 6EVD8

13Aug11 3EVD8

15Sep11 6LAD6

21Aug11 6LAD8

4
9

11
1
7
2

10
6
5
3

Roy Lee (McMahon, C.)
Gold Soul (Clark, Kerwin)
Ubeta Hope (Stokes, III, Rex)
Le Prince (Decuir, Timothy)
Shoutforjoy (Corrales, Ismael)
Mike's Allusion (Flores, Otto)
Vermilion King (Patin, Billy)
Allison's Pal (Santiago, Hector)
Sheryar Buck (Eramia, Richard)
Jaydon's Flight (Smith, Kevin)

115
120
123
120
115
123
120
120
120
120

L b
L f
L b
L f
L b
L
L b
L b
L b
L b

4
8

10
1
7
2
9
6
5
3

2
7
8
1
6
3
9
10
4
5

1Head

82

2Head

52

31/2

72 1/2

92 1/2

10
41 1/2

61/2

11 1/2

71 1/2

3Head

51/2

2Head

82

93

10
43

61

11 1/2

33

21 1/2

51

42 1/2

73

62

8Head

95

10

12

22 1/2

36

46 1/2

53/4

63/4

72 1/2

88 1/4

98 1/4

10

3.00
2.50*
6.30

26.30
3.00

73.00
32.40
53.30
5.20

33.90

rated kindly 2 path
good gain 4w,clear 2nd
4w 1st turn,lasted 3rd
4w into lane, evenly
brushed start, empty
saved ground no avail
lacked serious bide
pinched start, no bid
gave way after half
finished after 1/2

Fractional Times: 23.82 48.63 1:15.03 N/A Final Time: 1:36.14
Split Times: (24:81) (26:40) (21:11)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Roy Lee, Bay Gelding, by Leestown out of Royal Street, by Royal Anthem. Foaled Feb 28, 2008 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Dede McGehee DVM. Winning Owner: Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Roy Lee: $10,000; 9 - Gold Soul: $10,000; 11 - Ubeta Hope: $10,000; 1 - Le Prince: $10,000; 7 - Shoutforjoy:
$10,000; 2 - Mike's Allusion: $10,000; 10 - Vermilion King: $10,000; 6 - Allison's Pal: $10,000; 5 - Sheryar Buck:
$10,000; 3 - Jaydon's Flight: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): High Magic (Also-Eligible), Lone Grey Sky (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $22,037
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Roy Lee 8.00 4.40 3.40
9 Gold Soul 2.80 3.00

11 Ubeta Hope 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-9 27.40 21,717
$2.00 Trifecta 4-9-11 123.20 16,500
$2.00 Superfecta 4-9-11-1 1,229.40 12,853

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Roy Lee 2 1Head 11 1/2 11 1/2 12

9 Gold Soul 7 87 1/4 76 1/4 33 22

11 Ubeta Hope 8 2Head 31 1/2 21 1/2 34 1/2

1 Le Prince 1 52 1/4 54 3/4 58 1/2 410 1/2

7 Shoutforjoy 6 3Head 21 1/2 46 517

2 Mike's Allusion 3 74 3/4 87 3/4 711 1/2 617 3/4

10 Vermilion King 9 99 1/4 99 3/4 69 1/2 718 1/2

6 Allison's Pal 10 1011 3/4 1012 3/4 814 1/2 821

5 Sheryar Buck 4 43/4 41 3/4 914 1/2 929 1/4

3 Jaydon's Flight 5 64 1/4 65 1/4 1019 1/2 1037 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 9 - Begnaud, Charles; 11 - Angelle, Earl; 1 - Simon, Lester; 7 - Ward, Ronnie; 2 - Daniels, Connie; 10 - Matthieu, Ronald; 6 -
Segura, Kearney; 5 - Pleasant, James; 3 - Wilson, Shane

Owners: 4 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC; 9 -Charles Begnaud; 11 - Whitaker, Larry and Charlene; 1 -Lester Simon; 7 -Johnny M. Harrison; 2
-Joe Blackman; 10 -Robert L. Ray, Jr.; 6 -Howard Romero; 5 -Wayne T. Davis; 3 - Joe Hackler Racing;

Footnotes
ROY LEE away well, got clear before a quarter, rated kindly in the run up the backstretch, roused in the two path turning for home, held the runner up
comfortably safe late under continued steady handling. GOLD SOUL unhurried in the early going, began a good gain while four wide through the second
turn, could get no closer to the winner the final sixteenth, remained clear for the place. UBETA HOPE four wide when forward into and through the first turn,
chased the winner into the far turn, dropped inside for the drive, could do little with the winner the final furlong, also could not repel the runner up, held the
show. LE PRINCE off the pace, moved out, came four wide into the stretch, went evenly to the wire. SHOUTFORJOY brushed at the start, moved up to race
within striking distance, began to weaken from between foes with three furlongs remaining. MIKE'S ALLUSION saved ground to no avail. VERMILION KING
failed to muster a significant late response. ALLISON'S PAL pinched back at the start, not a threat. SHERYAR BUCK settled off the pace, gave way after a
half. JAYDON'S FLIGHT was finished after four furlongs.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=10/26/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=DED&CY=USA&DATE=10/26/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

