DELTA DOWNS - October 26, 2011 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old (S) Claiming Price: \$10,000 Seven And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Break Up - 1:31.22 - March 19, 2011)



Includes: \$13,000 Other Sources

Includes: \$2,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$15,000

Value of Race: \$15,000 1st \$8,760, 2nd \$2,920, 3rd \$1,606, 4th \$876, 5th \$438, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80, 9th \$80, 10th \$80

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:41 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Aug11 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>6</sup>	4	Roy Lee (McMahon, C.)	115	Lb	4	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1/2	1 1/2	12	3.00	rated kindly 2 path
26Aug11 <sup>3</sup> EVD <sup>2</sup>	9	Gold Soul (Clark, Kerwin)	120	L f	8	7	8 <sup>2</sup>	71 1/2	3 <sup>3</sup>	22 1/2	2.50*	good gain 4w,clear 2nd
26Aug11 <sup>3</sup> EVD <sup>4</sup>	11	Ubeta Hope (Stokes, III, Rex)	123	Lb	10	8	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	3 <sup>6</sup>	6.30	4w 1st turn,lasted 3rd
18Aug11 <sup>3</sup> EVD <sup>8</sup>	1	Le Prince (Decuir, Timothy)	120	Lf	1	1	5 <sup>2</sup>	5.1/2	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	26.30	4w into lane, evenly
20Aug11 <sup>1</sup> LAD <sup>4</sup>	7	Shoutforjoy (Corrales, Ismael)	115	Lb	7	6	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.00	brushed start, empty
10Sep11 <sup>4</sup> LAD <sup>10</sup>	2	Mike's Allusion (Flores, Otto)	123	L	2	3	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>2</sup>	$7^{3}$	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	73.00	saved ground no avail
25Aug11 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>8</sup>	10	Vermilion King (Patin, Billy)	120	Lb	9	9	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	32.40	lacked serious bide
13Aug11 <sup>3</sup> EVD <sup>8</sup>	6	Allison's Pal (Santiago, Hector)	120	Lb	6	10	10	10	8 <sup>Head</sup>	88 1/4	53.30	pinched start, no bid
15Sep11 <sup>6</sup> LAD <sup>6</sup>	5	Sheryar Buck (Eramia, Richard)	120	Lb	5	4	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	5.20	gave way after half
21Aug11 <sup>6</sup> LAD <sup>8</sup>	3	Jaydon's Flight (Smith, Kevin)	120	Lb	3	5	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	10	10	33.90	finished after 1/2

Fractional Times: 23.82 48.63 1:15.03 N/A

**Split Times:** (24:81) (26:40) (21:11)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Roy Lee, Bay Gelding, by Leestown out of Royal Street, by Royal Anthem. Foaled Feb 28, 2008 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Dede McGehee DVM. Winning Owner: Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Roy Lee: \$10,000; 9 - Gold Soul: \$10,000; 11 - Ubeta Hope: \$10,000; 1 - Le Prince: \$10,000; 7 - Shoutforjoy:

\$10,000; 2 - Mike's Allusion: \$10,000; 10 - Vermilion King: \$10,000; 6 - Allison's Pal: \$10,000; 5 - Sheryar Buck:

Final Time: 1:36.14

\$10,000; 3 - Jaydon's Flight: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): High Magic (Also-Eligible), Lone Grey Sky (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$22,037

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Roy Lee	8.00	4.40	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-9	27.40	21,717
9	Gold Soul		2.80	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-9-11	123.20	16,500
11	Ubeta Hope			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	4-9-11-1	1,229.40	12,853

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Past Performance Running Line Preview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
4	Roy Lee	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>		
9	Gold Soul	7	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	$3^{3}$	$2^2$		
11	Ubeta Hope	8	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>		
1	Le Prince	1	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>10 1/2</sup>		
7	Shoutforjoy	6	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>17</sup>		
2	Mike's Allusion	3	$7^{4\ 3/4}$	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>17 3/4</sup>		
10	Vermilion King	9	9 <sup>9 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>18 1/2</sup>		
6	Allison's Pal	10	10 <sup>11 3/4</sup>		8 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>21</sup>		
5	Sheryar Buck	4	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	9 <sup>29 1/4</sup>		
3	Jaydon's Flight	5	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>19 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>37 1/2</sup>		

Trainers: 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 9 - Begnaud, Charles; 11 - Angelle, Earl; 1 - Simon, Lester; 7 - Ward, Ronnie; 2 - Daniels, Connie; 10 - Matthieu, Ronald; 6 - Segura, Kearney; 5 - Pleasant, James; 3 - Wilson, Shane

Owners: 4 - Don't Tell My Wife Stables RC #3 LLC; 9 -Charles Begnaud; 11 - Whitaker, Larry and Charlene; 1 -Lester Simon; 7 -Johnny M. Harrison; 2 -Joe Blackman; 10 -Robert L. Ray, Jr.; 6 -Howard Romero; 5 -Wayne T. Davis; 3 - Joe Hackler Racing;

## Footnotes

ROY LEE away well, got clear before a quarter, rated kindly in the run up the backstretch, roused in the two path turning for home, held the runner up comfortably safe late under continued steady handling. GOLD SOUL unhurried in the early going, began a good gain while four wide through the second turn, could get no closer to the winner the final sixteenth, remained clear for the place. UBETA HOPE four wide when forward into and through the first turn, chased the winner into the far turn, dropped inside for the drive, could do little with the winner the final furlong, also could not repel the runner up, held the show. LE PRINCE off the pace, moved out, came four wide into the stretch, went evenly to the wire. SHOUTFORJOY brushed at the start, moved up to race within striking distance, began to weaken from between foes with three furlongs remaining. MIKE'S ALLUSION saved ground to no avail. VERMILION KING failed to muster a significant late response. ALLISON'S PAL pinched back at the start, not a threat. SHERYAR BUCK settled off the pace, gave way after a half. JAYDON'S FLIGHT was finished after four furlongs.